

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Limited

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Ramesh Abhishek & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Bhavesh M. Thakur for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Nitesh Jain a/w Adrish Majumdar i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for defendant no.3.

Mr. Shiraz Rustomji, Shreya Parikh a/w Arnav Misra i/b. K. Ashar & Co. for defendant no.1.

Mr. M. Fernandes, Ms. N. Agrawal i/b. Vaish Associates for defendant no.4.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav for defendant no.2.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 22ND OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Called for directions. Written statements on behalf of the defendants to be filed within a period of eight weeks from today. Parties shall also file affidavits of documents along with written statement and exchange affidavits and complete discovery and inspection within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. If written statements are not filed, liberty to apply for decree for want of written statements.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa