

Dixit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.980 OF 2019**

63 Moons Technologies Ltd. ....Plaintiff

V/s.

Ramesh Abhishek and Ors. ....Defendants

Mr. Bhavesh Thakur for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee, with Ms. Shreya Parikh and Ms. Arnav Misra, i/by K. Ashar & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Nitesh Jain, with Mr. Adrish Majumdar, i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Melwyn Fernandes, with Ms. Naiana Agrawal, for Defendant No.4.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. On the application of defendant nos.1 to 3, time to file written statement is extended by four weeks from today, on the undertaking of learned counsel for the defendants that no further extension will be sought. If written statement is not filed within four weeks period, the suit shall stand transferred to the list of undefended suits.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**