

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3780 OF 2024**

IN

SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Ramesh Abhishek and others ... Respondents

WITH

SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2020

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 238 OF 2020

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 239 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 980 OF 2019

.....

Mr. Vaibhav Bhure instructed by Mr. Bhavesh Thakur, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shiraz Rustamjee alongwith Mr. Shreyas Menkudale instructed by K. Ashar and Co. for Defendant No.1.

Mr. B.M. Chatterji, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Udayan Mukherjee and Mr. D.P. Singh instructed by Mr. Anish Jadhav, Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

Mr. Naman Kamdar alongwith Ms. Anushka Bhardwaj instructed by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocate for the Defendant No.3.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9 JANUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matters are called out, this Court's attention is drawn to the order dated 9th August 2023, which records that the Interim Application for amendment, viz. Interim Application No. 3780 of 2024 would be heard first.
2. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Senior Counsel and the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **13th February 2025** for hearing of Interim Application No.3780 of 2024.
3. Let the other Interim Applications also be listed on the same date to be heard after hearing of the Interim Application No.3780 of 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)