

In

SUITS 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPLAINTIFF

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsDEFENDANT

Adv. Vaibhav Bhure i/b Adv. Bhavesh Thakur for the Plaintiff
Mr. Shiraz Rustomjee - Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Mihir Mody,
Adv. Yash Sutaria, Adv. Shreya Parikh and Adv. Smriti Singh
i/b M/s. K. Ashar and Co. for the Defendant No.1

Mr. B. M. Chatarjee - Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Aniesh Jahdavi,
Adv. Shyam Singh, Adv. Shreyansh Shah and Adv. Anjali Saha
for the Defendant No.2

Mr. Zal Andharujina - Senior Advocat a/w Adv. Akansha Agrawal, Adv. Kriti Kalyani, Adv. Siddhant Marathe and Adv. Anushka Bharadwaj i/b SAM and Co. for the Defendant No.3
Adv. Shlok Parekh a/w Adv. Melvyn Fernandes, Adv. AAlisha Sharma and Adv. Ibrahim Shaikh i/b Vaish Associates for the Defendant No. 4 (NSEL)

Adv. D. P. Singh a/w Adv. A. Rajeshwari for the Respondent
No.5 (UOI)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 23/02/2026 . Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)