

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3780 OF 2024

In

SUITS 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 980 OF 2019

63 Moons Technologies LimitedPLAINTIFF

V/S

Ramesh Abhishek And 3 OrsDEFENDANT

Mr. Anil Anturkar a/w. Mr. Vaibhav Bhure i/b Mr. Bhavesh
Thakur, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Dhaval Patil i/b K. Ashar & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav a/w Mr. Shyam K. Singh, Mr. Rushikesh
Kekane for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Kriti Kalyani, Ms.
Akanksha Agrawal, Mr. Siddhant Marathe, Ms. Anushka
Bhardwaj i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for
Defendant No.3.

Ms. Aalisha Sharma i/b Vaish Associates, for Defendant No.4.

NSEL

Mr. D. P. Singh a/w Mr. Aditya Thakkar, Ms. Navina K., for
Respondent No.5. UOI

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 (at 12:00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)